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SCHOLARSHIP TO STUDENTS
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether scholarship is being provided to Indian students for Pre-University studies in Singapore;

(b) If so, the number of students who went to Singapore for study and the details of scholarship provided to them during the last three years;

(c) Whether the Government has ascertained the facilities being provided to Indian students in Singapore;

(d) If so, the details thereof; and

(e) If not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No Sir. The Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development does not have any scholarship scheme for Indian students pursuing Pre-University studies in Singapore.

(b), (c), (d) and (e) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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